506757801 07/09/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6804618

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KONKUK UNIVERSITY INDUSTRIAL COOPERATION CORPORATION	06/09/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIOMEDICAL BIOTECHNOLOGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE CO., LTD.
Street Address:	(SIKSADONG) DONGGUK UNIVERSITY INDUSTRY-ACADEMIC COOPERATION CENTER
Internal Address:	ROOM NOS. 804, 805. 808, 809, 817, 818, 847 HO, 32, DONGGUK-RO, ILSANDONG-GU
City:	GOYANG-SI, GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	10326

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9669073

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)268-0065

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-268-0066

Email: LJONES@SBIPLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: SWANSON & BRATSCHUN, L.L.C. Address Line 1: 8210 SOUTHPARK TERRACE LITTLETON, COLORADO 80120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0117.111
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES L. BROWN, #48,576
SIGNATURE:	/James L. Brown/
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=PE21-0105_Executed License Agreement#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 056819 FRAME: 0334

506757801

EXCLUSIVE LICENSE AGREEMENT For Licensing Patent Right

Case No.	U. S. Patent No. 9669073
Title of the	USE OF PROINSULIN FOR IMMUNE SYSTEM MODULATION
Invention	
This Ag	greement is made and entered into this ofJune, 2021
	Terms and Conditions
Duration	: From <u>2021.06.09</u> To <u>2035.03.31</u>
Territory	÷U.S.A.
Field of Use	: Acts of manufacturing, using, assigning, leasing, importing or offering for

: Acts of manufacturing, using, assigning, leasing, importing or offering for assignment or lease (including displaying for assignment or lease) an invented product or a product manufactured by an invented process.

Licensor is the owner of the patent right of the above-identified patent (hereinafter "Patent") and has the right to grant license under said Patent right, and Licensor hereby grants and Licensee accepts an exclusive license of the above-mentioned Patent right during the Duration in the Territory subject to the terms and conditions of this Agreement.

Licensor (Patent owner)

Name	KONKUK UNIVERSITY INDUSTRIAL COOPERATION
Address	CORPORATION 120, NEUNGDONG-RO, GWANGJIN-GU, SEOUL, KOREA, REPUBLIC OF 143-701
Signatory's Name	REPUBLIC OF 145-701
Signatory's Title	President of Influstry-Academic Cooperation Foundation
Signature/Seal	chap S say

Licensee

Name	Biomedical Biotechnology Research Institute Co., Ltd.	
Address	(Siksadong) Dongguk University Industry-Academic Cooperation Center, Room Nos. 804, 805, 808, 809, 817, 818, 847 Ho, 32, Dongguk-ro, Ilsandong-gu, Goyang-si, Gyeonggi-do, 10326, Republic of Korea	
Signatory's Name	Chol Mi Toong	
Signatory's Title	Drezident "	
Signature/Seal	Chi M. Jeng	

PATENT REEL: 056819 FRAME: 0335

RECORDED: 07/09/2021